This brochure supplement provides information about Jethro Kollie that supplements the Beck Bode, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact us at (617) 209-2224 if you did not receive Beck Bode, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Mr. Kollie is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

# Beck Bode, LLC

Form ADV Part 2B - Individual Disclosure Brochure

for

# Jethro S. Kollie

Personal CRD Number: 6600770 Investment Adviser Representative

November 14, 2022

Beck Bode, LLC 858 Washington Street Suite 100 Dedham, MA 02026 (617) 209-2224 jethro.kollie@beckbode.com

# Item 2: Educational Background and Business Experience

Name: Jethro Saah Kollie Born: 1991

#### **Education:**

BS in Finance, Bentley University - 2015

### **Business Background:**

04/2019 - Present Investment Adviser Representative

Beck Bode, LLC

2016 – 2019 Financial Representative

Hornor, Townsend & Kent, LLC

D/B/A Concord Wealth Management

# **Item 3: Disciplinary Information**

There are no legal or disciplinary events that are material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of this advisory business for Mr. Kollie.

### **Item 4: Other Business Activities**

Mr. Kollie is not engaged in any investment-related business or occupation (other than this advisory firm) that provide a substantial source of Mr. Kollie's compensation or involve a substantial amount of his time.

Mr. Kollie is engaged as a Brokerage Specialist (non-investment related) at Cushman & Wakefield- representing 60% of his time and 55% of his compensation, where he represents tenants in their search to find office/lab space or representing landlords for their leasing needs.

## **Item 5: Additional Compensation**

Mr. Kollie receives addition compensation from his position as a brokerage specialist at Cushman & Wakefield in the form of a base salary paid ever two weeks and a discretionary bonus based on a number of factors such as his overall contribution to the team and the team's overall success.

### **Item 6: Supervision**

Mr. Kollie is supervised by Benjamin Beck, the firm's Managing Partner. Benjamin Beck is responsible for ensuring that Mr. Kollie adheres to all required regulations as an employee of an SEC registered investment adviser, as well as all policies and procedures outlined in the firm's Code of Ethics and compliance manual. The phone number for Benjamin Beck is (617) 209-2224.